

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13167/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in WP No. 6003/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SASHI KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-4  
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ansul Adv.  
Mr. Yunus Malik, adv.  
Mr. Dibyanshu, adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Mohan, ASG  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned ASG appearing on behalf of the Union of India submits that they will supply a copy of the Counter Affidavit to the petitioner as well as to Respondent No.4. The petitioner may file the Rejoinder Affidavit within two weeks.  
Put up this matter after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master