

DITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13167/2007

SASHI KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No request for filing Rejoinder affidavit. Office has to take appropriate action as per rules. List the matter on 8 th September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

BP

DITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13167/2007

SASHI KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No request for filing Rejoinder affidavit. Office has to take appropriate action as per rules. List the matter on 8 th September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

BP