

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 3 1 6 7 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 20 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 6 0 0 3 / 2 0 0 6 of The  
HIGH COUR T OF JH A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

SAS H I KUMA R SIN G H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivmangal Shar m a , Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Shar mil a Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ansul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Bala r a m Das , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner fairly submits that he is  
not questioning the appointment of Respondent No.4. Learned

counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner is in service

2

since 5.6. 2 0 0 0 and in case the Petitioner is otherwise found eligible

and if any vacancy for Br anch Dakpal is available, then his name

may be considered for appointment to the said post.

With these observations, the special leave petition is  
disposed of.

Court Master

Court Master